

PS&E JOB NO : 03A015 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006607 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3522  
 HWY : SR 202,203  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 JCT PRESTON FALL CITY ROAD AND  
 JCT SR 203  
 03A015  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			13.82 %		62.60 %				-40.38 %
			36,900.00	42,000.00	5,100.00	60,000.00	23,100.00	22,000.00			-14,900.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	0.1000	ACRE	10,000.0000	15,000.0000	50.00 %	35,000.0000	250.00 %	10,000.0000			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00			0.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION										
		L.S.			-76.19 %		42.86 %				13.76 %
			18,900.00	4,500.00	-14,400.00	27,000.00	8,100.00	21,500.00			2,600.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. FROM BRIDGE 202/56 DECK										
	2827.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	2.5000	-37.50 %	10.0000			150.00 %
			11,308.00	5,654.00	-5,654.00	7,067.50	-4,240.50	28,270.00			16,962.00
GRADING											
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	880.0000	C.Y.	16.0000	20.0000	25.00 %	20.0000	25.00 %	28.0000			75.00 %
			14,080.00	17,600.00	3,520.00	17,600.00	3,520.00	24,640.00			10,560.00
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	295.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %	50.0000			233.33 %
			4,425.00	4,425.00	0.00	4,425.00	0.00	14,750.00			10,325.00
DRAINAGE											
7	HAND PLACED RIPRAP										
	9.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	80.0000	166.67 %	90.0000	200.00 %	92.5000			208.33 %
			270.00	720.00	450.00	810.00	540.00	832.50			562.50
8	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.										
	160.0000	L.F.	80.0000	35.0000	-56.25 %	38.0000	-52.50 %	45.5000			-43.13 %
			12,800.00	5,600.00	-7,200.00	6,080.00	-6,720.00	7,280.00			-5,520.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03A015 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006607 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3522  
 HWY : SR 202,203  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 JCT PRESTON FALL CITY ROAD AND  
 JCT SR 203  
 03A015  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER										
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	6.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,400.0000	40.00 %	1,140.0000	14.00 %	1,300.0000	30.00 %	
			6,000.00	8,400.00	2,400.00	6,840.00	840.00	7,800.00	1,800.00	
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 54 IN. DIAM. W/FLOW RESTR-OIL SEPARATOR									
	5.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	6,000.0000	100.00 %	3,050.0000	1.67 %	5,650.0000	88.33 %	
			15,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,250.00	250.00	28,250.00	13,250.00	
SURFACING										
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	470.0000	C.Y.	43.0000	50.0000	16.28 %	23.0000	-46.51 %	50.0000	16.28 %	
			20,210.00	23,500.00	3,290.00	10,810.00	-9,400.00	23,500.00	3,290.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,080.00	2,080.00		2,080.00		2,080.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
13	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	10069.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	1.4000	-65.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	3.7500	-6.25 %	
			40,276.00	14,096.60	-26,179.40	20,138.00	-20,138.00	37,758.75	-2,517.25	
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	101.0000	TON	75.0000	152.0000	102.67 %	100.0000	33.33 %	75.0000	0.00 %	
			7,575.00	15,352.00	7,777.00	10,100.00	2,525.00	7,575.00	0.00	
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 64-22									
	2080.0000	TON	38.5000	60.0000	55.84 %	53.0000	37.66 %	48.5000	25.97 %	
			80,080.00	124,800.00	44,720.00	110,240.00	30,160.00	100,880.00	20,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A015 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006607 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3522

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

HWY : SR 202,203	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 202	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	C.A. CAREY CORP.	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
JCT PRESTON FALL CITY ROAD AND	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	537 NW LOCUST ST	19220 NE 80TH
JCT SR 203		98027-2412	98052-9402
03A015	EVERETT WA 982011927	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	REDMOND WA 980730845
PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,680.00	1,680.00		1,680.00		1,680.00		1,680.00
18	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL									
	130.0000	L.F.	17.0000	25.0000	47.06 %	30.0000	76.47 %	42.0000	147.06 %	
			2,210.00	3,250.00	1,040.00	3,900.00	1,690.00	5,460.00	3,250.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	ESC LEAD									
	8.0000	DAY	125.0000	50.0000	-60.00 %	500.0000	300.00 %	50.0000	-60.00 %	
			1,000.00	400.00	-600.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	400.00	-600.00	
20	STREET CLEANING									
	84.0000	HR	85.0000	120.0000	41.18 %	100.0000	17.65 %	95.0000	11.76 %	
			7,140.00	10,080.00	2,940.00	8,400.00	1,260.00	7,980.00	840.00	
21	INLET PROTECTION									
	18.0000	EACH	100.0000	90.0000	-10.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %	
			1,800.00	1,620.00	-180.00	900.00	-900.00	1,260.00	-540.00	
22	COMPOST SOCK									
	925.0000	L.F.	5.0000	1.3000	-74.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	2.2000	-56.00 %	
			4,625.00	1,202.50	-3,422.50	4,625.00	0.00	2,035.00	-2,590.00	
23	WATTLE									
	129.0000	L.F.	4.0000	6.0000	50.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	30.0000	650.00 %	
			516.00	774.00	258.00	645.00	129.00	3,870.00	3,354.00	
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
25	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING,FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.5000	ACRE	1,850.0000	2,000.0000	8.11 %	1,200.0000	-35.14 %	3,000.0000	62.16 %	
			925.00	1,000.00	75.00	600.00	-325.00	1,500.00	575.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A015 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006607 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3522

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

HWY : SR 202,203	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 202 JCT PRESTON FALL CITY ROAD AND JCT SR 203 03A015	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402
PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)	EVERETT WA 982011927	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	REDMOND WA 980730845
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
26	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 632.0000	L.F.	15.0000 9,480.00	12.0000 7,584.00	-20.00 % -1,896.00	20.0000 12,640.00	33.33 % 3,160.00	10.8500 6,857.20	-27.67 % -2,622.80	
27	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 198.0000	L.F.	16.0000 3,168.00	9.0000 1,782.00	-43.75 % -1,386.00	11.0000 2,178.00	-31.25 % -990.00	9.0000 1,782.00	-43.75 % -1,386.00	
28	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 952.0000	L.F.	20.0000 19,040.00	6.0000 5,712.00	-70.00 % -13,328.00	11.0000 10,472.00	-45.00 % -8,568.00	9.0000 8,568.00	-55.00 % -10,472.00	
29	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 205.0000	L.F.	25.0000 5,125.00	24.0000 4,920.00	-4.00 % -205.00	28.5000 5,842.50	14.00 % 717.50	24.7000 5,063.50	-1.20 % -61.50	
30	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	9,000.0000 18,000.00	11,000.0000 22,000.00	22.22 % 4,000.00	13,000.0000 26,000.00	44.44 % 8,000.00	12,750.0000 25,500.00	41.67 % 7,500.00	
31	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
32	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	3,750.0000 3,750.00	11,000.0000 11,000.00	193.33 % 7,250.00	6,000.0000 6,000.00	60.00 % 2,250.00	15,000.0000 15,000.00	300.00 % 11,250.00	
33	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 272.0000	HR	40.0000 10,880.00	50.0000 13,600.00	25.00 % 2,720.00	44.0000 11,968.00	10.00 % 1,088.00	10.0000 2,720.00	-75.00 % -8,160.00	
34	PAINT LINE 15560.0000	L.F.	0.2000 3,112.00	0.1200 1,867.20	-40.00 % -1,244.80	0.2000 3,112.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.1200 1,867.20	-40.00 % -1,244.80	
35	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 430.0000	L.F.	1.0000 430.00	1.5000 645.00	50.00 % 215.00	1.5000 645.00	50.00 % 215.00	1.2500 537.50	25.00 % 107.50	
36	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 384.0000	S.F.	1.8000 691.20	5.0000 1,920.00	177.78 % 1,228.80	7.0000 2,688.00	288.89 % 1,996.80	5.5000 2,112.00	205.56 % 1,420.80	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A015 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006607 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3522  
 HWY : SR 202,203  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 JCT PRESTON FALL CITY ROAD AND  
 JCT SR 203  
 03A015  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
37	PLASTIC STOP LINE 129.0000	L.F.	12.5000 1,612.50	10.0000 1,290.00	-20.00 % -322.50	12.0000 1,548.00	-4.00 % -64.50	10.0000 1,290.00	-20.00 % -322.50	
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 13.0000	EACH	80.0000 1,040.00	125.0000 1,625.00	56.25 % 585.00	140.0000 1,820.00	75.00 % 780.00	115.0000 1,495.00	43.75 % 455.00	
39	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL 1.0000	EACH	50.0000 50.00	250.0000 250.00	400.00 % 200.00	240.0000 240.00	380.00 % 190.00	200.0000 200.00	300.00 % 150.00	
40	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 6.0000	EACH	30.0000 180.00	22.0000 132.00	-26.67 % -48.00	24.0000 144.00	-20.00 % -36.00	20.0000 120.00	-33.33 % -60.00	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 11910.0000	L.F.	0.5200 6,193.20	0.1000 1,191.00	-80.77 % -5,002.20	0.5000 5,955.00	-3.85 % -238.20	0.1500 1,786.50	-71.15 % -4,406.70	
42	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	4,185.00	5,000.00	19.47 % 815.00	3,500.00	-16.37 % -685.00	6,400.00	52.93 % 2,215.00	
43	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	7,250.00	5,000.00	-31.03 % -2,250.00	10,500.00	44.83 % 3,250.00	13,500.00	86.21 % 6,250.00	
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 816.0000	HR	35.0000 28,560.00	38.0000 31,008.00	8.57 % 2,448.00	44.0000 35,904.00	25.71 % 7,344.00	35.5000 28,968.00	1.43 % 408.00	
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 34.0000	DAY	100.0000 3,400.00	150.0000 5,100.00	50.00 % 1,700.00	70.0000 2,380.00	-30.00 % -1,020.00	95.0000 3,230.00	-5.00 % -170.00	
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 400.0000	HR	40.0000 16,000.00	38.0000 15,200.00	-5.00 % -800.00	46.0000 18,400.00	15.00 % 2,400.00	42.0000 16,800.00	5.00 % 800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A015 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006607 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3522

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

HWY : SR 202,203	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 202 JCT PRESTON FALL CITY ROAD AND JCT SR 203 03A015	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402
PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)	EVERETT WA 982011927	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	REDMOND WA 980730845
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	256.0000	S.F.	19.5000	20.0000	2.56 %	18.0000	-7.69 %	15.0000	-23.08 %	
			4,992.00	5,120.00	128.00	4,608.00	-384.00	3,840.00	-1,152.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
48	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	143.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	12.0000	-52.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %	23.5000	-6.00 %	
			3,575.00	1,716.00	-1,859.00	3,718.00	143.00	3,360.50	-214.50	
49	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	1730.0000	S.F.	0.2500	3.0000	1,100.00 %	2.0000	700.00 %	2.4000	860.00 %	
			432.50	5,190.00	4,757.50	3,460.00	3,027.50	4,152.00	3,719.50	
50	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL									
	82.0000	C.Y.	80.0000	70.0000	-12.50 %	85.0000	6.25 %	100.0000	25.00 %	
			6,560.00	5,740.00	-820.00	6,970.00	410.00	8,200.00	1,640.00	
51	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	700.0000	75.00 %	160.0000	-60.00 %	375.0000	-6.25 %	
			800.00	1,400.00	600.00	320.00	-480.00	750.00	-50.00	
52	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-66.67 %		-61.33 %		-66.67 %	
			15,000.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00	5,800.00	-9,200.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00	
53	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	904.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	33.0000	32.00 %	23.7500	-5.00 %	
			22,600.00	27,120.00	4,520.00	29,832.00	7,232.00	21,470.00	-1,130.00	
54	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B									
	2.0000	EACH	650.0000	450.0000	-30.77 %	425.0000	-34.62 %	1,100.0000	69.23 %	
			1,300.00	900.00	-400.00	850.00	-450.00	2,200.00	900.00	
55	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B									
	8.0000	EACH	300.0000	450.0000	50.00 %	500.0000	66.67 %	1,470.0000	390.00 %	
			2,400.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	11,760.00	9,360.00	
56	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	19.0000	EACH	500.0000	650.0000	30.00 %	300.0000	-40.00 %	730.0000	46.00 %	
			9,500.00	12,350.00	2,850.00	5,700.00	-3,800.00	13,870.00	4,370.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A015 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006607 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3522

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

HWY : SR 202,203	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 202	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	C.A. CAREY CORP.	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
JCT PRESTON FALL CITY ROAD AND	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	537 NW LOCUST ST	19220 NE 80TH
JCT SR 203		98027-2412	98052-9402
03A015	EVERETT WA 982011927	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	REDMOND WA 980730845
PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
57	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	400.0000	33.33 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	500.0000	66.67 %	
			300.00	400.00	100.00 %	250.00	-50.00 %	500.00	200.00 %	
58	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
59	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
61	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
62	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-80.00 %		-90.00 %		-80.00 %	
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00 %	500.00	-4,500.00 %	1,000.00	-4,000.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$530,410.40	\$551,600.30	4.00 %	\$579,639.00	9.28 %	\$597,204.65	12.59 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$530,410.40	\$551,600.30	4.00 %	\$579,639.00	9.28 %	\$597,204.65	12.59 %	